

CAMP CADET OF SOMERSET COUNTY

177 Menser Road Somerset, PA 15501

Dear potential board applicant,

On behalf of the Camp Cadet of Somerset County Officers and Board of Directors, we would like to thank you for expressing interest in volunteering for this organization. Our mission as an organization is to provide youth the opportunity to experience various aspects of the law enforcement community, while encompassed in a para-military structured atmosphere. A disciplined environment will be presented to enhance self-awareness and self-worth. This will be combined with a positive attitude.

In an effort to attain a high self-esteem and sense of accomplishment. Advocating teamwork, a respect for others and a respect for self, will aid in the completion of this task. In an effort to continue to expand the growth of this organization with the addition of new volunteers, we request you download, complete and return the Camp Cadet of Somerset County Volunteer Forms located on our website. There are two forms that will need completed. The first form is a background check and general information regarding your interest in the organization. The second form contains instructions on how to obtain the required clearances to become a volunteer. Upon successful completion and acceptance of the above, you will be invited to attend a Camp Cadet of Somerset County monthly board meeting to learn more about the organization and the role of our volunteers.

Please feel free to reach out to us by email at somersetcampcadet@gmail.com should you have any additional questions. Thank you for your interest in volunteering with this wonderful organization.

Sincerely,

Camp Cadet Officers and Board of Directors